



Ref: MRA/16/2012

2nd April 2012

TENDER FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF A NEW MRA WEBSITE

To whom it may concern:

Question 1: Section 8.4.3 mentions 'Data for viewing .pdf and optional download .jpeg/tiff'. To which data is this referring? All data in the back-office must be available in PDF/JPG/TIFF format? Or are you referring to a document management system which allows you to upload PDFs, etc?

Answer 1: "Data for viewing .pdf and optional download .jpeg/.tiff" has been included in the tender document erroneously. Please ignore this section.

Question 2: Section 8.4.5.5 mentions 'Publication of layered maps' - What format will the layers be provided in? Can the layers information and meta-data be amended from the back-office / CMS?

Answer 2: The layers shall be in shape file format and the information/data will be amended from the back office.

Question 3: Section 8.4.5.5 mentions 'Scheduled uploading'. What exactly is referred by this, and what data/input will be 'scheduled'? Does it refer to content that would be published at a future specified date automatically?

Answer 3: It refers to content that would be published at a future specified date automatically.

Question 4: Section 8.4.5.5 mentions 'Subscription to receive updates'. Does this refer to a mailing list subscription?

Answer 4: Yes.

Question 5: Section 8.4.6.3 mentions the sector 'MRA Spatial data and metadata Information catalogue' - What will this sector / section contain?

Answer 5: This section will contain a directory of spatial and associated meta-data available at MRA.

Question 6: Section 8.4.6.8 - What will the sub-sections / sectors contain:

- **Model Contracts**
- **Exploration**
- **Online data and maps**

Answer 6: "Model Contracts" and "Exploration" shall contain text. "Online data and maps" shall contain jpeg, tiff and pdf files.

Question 7: Section 8.4.6.8 - In what format will maps / online data be?

- **Online geology and hydrogeology**
- **Catalogue of geological holdings**
- **Memberships / Affiliations**

Answer 7: "Online geology and hydrogeology" shall contain data in shape file format. "Catalogue of Geological holdings" and "Memberships/Affiliations" shall contain data in pdf format.

Question 8: Section 8.4.6.8 - Will these contain general content (text & imagery), or will they include some specific, dynamically generated information?

Answer 8: Refer to Answers 6 and 7

Question 9: Section 8.4.6.14 - Other - What will the 'interactive section re calculation of CO2 and/or energy efficiency etc' contain? Will the interactive component need to be developed, or just linked to?

Answer 9: Refer to Clarification Note 2 in MRA website.

Question 10: Will the 'Maps of the Maltese Islands' be interactive, say layered over Google maps, or static imagery? If layered, will the data be managed from the back-office / CMS?

Answer 10: Maps will be interactive. See reply to Question 2 (publication of layered maps).